Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05160202 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E5Y03 District:05
Counties: BREVARD
Road Name: SR 520 AT RIVEREDGE BLVD - TRAFFIC SIGNALS
Limits: SR 520 AT RIVEREDGE BLVD
Project(s): 43116415201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.020 Miles Contract Days: 65
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/02/16
Total Proposal Length: 0.020 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120
Proposal Budget Estimate: $118,823.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

431164 1 52 01

Intent & Scope

The Improvements under this Contract consist of replacing the mast arm structure

on the south side of SR 520 (eastbound) at Riveredge Boulevard, in the City of Cocoa,
Brevard County. The mast arm will be a painted structure (black).
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102-104-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 1

0632- 7- 6
0635- 2-11
0646- 1-11
0646- 1-12

0646- 1-60
0649- 31-202
0649- 36-100
0650- 1-34

0653- 1-11

0653- 1-12

0660- 5-42

0665- 1-11
0700- 3-201
0700- 5-21

0999- 25-

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E5Y03
Description

MOBILIZATION (43116415201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43116415201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION
LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43116415201)

Section 0002 Signalization

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN
DETECTOR POST

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE
MAST ARM,F&l, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE-46
MAST ARM, REMOVE POLE ONLY- ENTIRE FOUNDATION REMAINS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3
SECTION, 1 WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1
WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2
WAYS

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER,
RELOCATE, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID
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Unit

LS
DA
MH
ED
ED
ED
ED
AC
AC
AC

LF
LF
PI

PI
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
AS

AS

AS

EA

EA
EA
EA

LS

Quantity

1.000
65.000
16.000

120.000
240.000
10.000
65.000

0.100

0.100

0.100

35.000
65.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
3.000
1.000

3.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

2.000
1.000
1.000

4.000
2.000
1.000

1.000

Page 8



